
List of selected projects

Creative Europe - Media

N° Reference
number Country Applicant organisation Project title Maximum

EU grant €
% co-

funding
1 578667 DE FILMLADEN KASSEL EV Kasseler Dokumentarfilm- und Videofest 46.000,00 14%

2 578681 EL
DIMIOURGIKI OMADA GIA THN ANAPTYXI
TIS OPTIKOAKOUSTIKIS EPIKOINONIAS KAI
EKFRASIS TON NEON ANTHROPON

19th Olympia International Film Festival for Children
and Young People 46.000,00 15%

3 578685 DE POOL PRODUCTION GMBH 26. FilmFestival Cottbus - Festival of East European
Cinema 46.000,00 7%

4 578706 PT NASCENTE-COOPERATIVA DE ACCAO
CULTURAL CRL

CINANIMA - International Animated Film Festival of
Espinho 46.000,00 28%

5 578729 EL FESTIVAL KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS 19th THESSALONIKI DOCUMENTARY FESTIVAL 63.000,00 18%

6 578730 EL FESTIVAL KINIMATOGRAFOU
THESSALONIKIS

57th THESSALONIKI INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL 63.000,00 8%

7 578752 BE FOLIOSCOPE Anima 2017 41.000,00 7%
8 578762 SI CANKARJEV DOM ZAVOD 27. Ljubljana International Film Festival - 27. LIFFe 46.000,00 11%
9 578802 FR ASSOCIATION COTE OUEST Festival Européen du Film Court de Brest 25.000,00 6%

10 578819 CZ FEBIOFEST SRO Prague International Film Festival - Febiofest 55.000,00 3%
11 578823 LT KINO ALJANSAS VIESOJI ISTAIGA European Film Forum SCANORAMA 46.000,00 22%

12 578890 LT VIESOJI ISTAIGA KINO PAVASARIS Vilnius International Film Festival KINO
PAVASARIS 63.000,00 8%

13 578942 IT BERGAMO FILM MEETING ONLUS Bergamo Film Meeting 2017/35th edition 46.000,00 15%
14 579022 BG ART FEST LTD Sofia International Film Festival 63.000,00 16%

15 579032 CZ CLOVEK V TISNI OPS One World International Human Rights
Documentary Film Festival 41.000,00 10%

16 579043 FR ALCIME ASSOCIATION Festival International du Film d'Aubagne 41.000,00 7%
17 579044 PL STOWARZYSZENIE ROTUNDA 23rd International Film Festival Etiuda&Anima 41.000,00 19%

Selection year: 2016 Application deadline: 28-avr.-16
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2015 Film Festivals
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18 579046 DE INTERFILM BERLIN MANAGEMENT GMBH
interfilm 32nd International Short Film Festival
Berlin / KUKI - 9th International Short Film Festival
For Children and Youth Berlin

33.000,00 13%

19 579050 HU SZIMPLAFILM FILMFORGALMAZO ES
FILMGYARTO KFT Anilogue International Animation Festival 25.000,00 43%

20 579057 FR ASSOCIATION PREMIERS PLANS Festival Premiers Plans 55.000,00 5%
21 579066 HR Umjetnicka organizacija Zagreb Film Festival Zagreb Film Festival 41.000,00 14%

22 579082 SI DRUSTVO ZA OZIVLJANJE ZGODBE 2
KOLUTA Animateka International Animated Film Festival 33.000,00 26%

23 579084 DE HANSESTADT LUEBECK NORDIC FILM DAYS LÜBECK 63.000,00 10%

24 579093 SE GOTEBORG INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL Göteborg Film Festival 2017 75.000,00 3%

25 579123 RO ASOCIATIA CULTURALA METROPOLIS KINODISEEA INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S
FILM FESTIVAL 35.000,00 32%

26 579125 AT CROSSING EUROPE FILMFESTIVAL
GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH Crossing Europe Filmfestival 2017 46.000,00 8%

27 579130 FR Association Révélations Culturelles Festival de Cinéma Européen des Arcs 41.000,00 10%
28 579148 PT TAUMOTROPIO LDA MONSTRA | 16th Lisbon Animated Film Festival 55.000,00 19%

29 579192 EE MITTETULUNDUSUHING PIMEDATE OODE
FILMIFESTIVAL OU 20th Black Nights Film Festival 75.000,00 5%

30 579216 ES INSTITUTO DE LA CULTURA Y DE LAS
ARTES DE SEVILLA

SEVILLE EUROPEAN FILM FESTIVAL 2016. XIII
EDITION 63.000,00 6%

31 579218 UK LEEDS CITY COUNCIL 30th Leeds International Film Festival 63.000,00 14%
32 579229 DE FILMINITIATIVE DRESDEN EV 29th FILMFEST DRESDEN 2017 33.000,00 6%

33 579378 NL Stichting International Documentary Filmfestival
Amsterdam

INTERNATIONAL DOCUMENTARY
FILMFESTIVAL AMSTERDAM (IDFA) 63.000,00 1%

Selection year: 2016
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2015 Film Festivals
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34 579381 DE INTERNATIONALES FILMFEST
BRAUNSCHWEIG EV Braunschweig International Film Festival 55.000,00 8%

35 579389 AT LET'S CEE FILMFESTIVAL LET'S CEE Film Festival 2017, 5th edition 46.000,00 9%
36 579390 BE UN SOIR... UN GRAIN brussels short film festival 33.000,00 9%

Selection year: 2016
Call for proposals: EACEA-16-2015 Film Festivals
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Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Action Code
Round of
Selection Applicant country

Country
code

Applications
received

Applications
proposed

for funding
Success

rate

FESTIVALS 2 Albania AL 3

FESTIVALS 2 Österreich AT 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Belgium BE 9 2 22%

FESTIVALS 2 Bulgaria BG 4 1 25%

FESTIVALS 2 Czech Republic CZ 4 2 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Deutschland DE 10 6 60%

FESTIVALS 2 Estonia EE 1 1 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Greece EL 10 3 30%

FESTIVALS 2 España ES 12 1 8%

FESTIVALS 2 Suomi / Finland FI 3

FESTIVALS 2 France FR 21 4 19%

FESTIVALS 2 Georgia GE 1

FESTIVALS 2 Croatia HR 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Hungary HU 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Ireland IE 1

FESTIVALS 2 Iceland IS 1

FESTIVALS 2 Italia IT 21 1 5%

FESTIVALS 2 Lithuania LT 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Luxembourg LU 1

FESTIVALS 2 Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (FYROM)MK 2

FESTIVALS 2 Nederland NL 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 2 Norge NO 1

FESTIVALS 2 Poland PL 9 1 11%

FESTIVALS 2 Portugal PT 3 2 67%

FESTIVALS 2 Romania RO 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Serbia RS 7

FESTIVALS 2 Sverige SE 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovenia SI 2 2 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovakia SK 2

FESTIVALS 2 Turkey TR 6

FESTIVALS 2 Ukraine UA 1

FESTIVALS 2 United Kingdom UK 3 1 33%
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Sum: 154 36 23%
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Creative Europe Media - Level of demand by country

Action Code
Application

round Applicant country
Country

code
Grant

requested
Grant

awarded

Success
rate

grant

FESTIVALS 2 Albania AL 138.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Österreich AT 92.000,00 92.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Belgium BE 311.000,00 74.000 24%

FESTIVALS 2 Bulgaria BG 183.000,00 63.000 34%

FESTIVALS 2 Czech Republic CZ 169.200,00 96.000 57%

FESTIVALS 2 Deutschland DE 383.000,00 276.000 72%

FESTIVALS 2 Estonia EE 75.000,00 75.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Greece EL 321.040,00 172.000 54%

FESTIVALS 2 España ES 405.000,00 63.000 16%

FESTIVALS 2 Suomi / Finland FI 123.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 France FR 848.000,00 162.000 19%

FESTIVALS 2 Georgia GE 46.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Croatia HR 64.000,00 41.000 64%

FESTIVALS 2 Hungary HU 59.000,00 25.000 42%

FESTIVALS 2 Ireland IE 46.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Iceland IS 27.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Italia IT 790.000,00 46.000 6%

FESTIVALS 2 Lithuania LT 109.000,00 109.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Luxembourg LU 41.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia (FYROM)MK 60.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Nederland NL 96.000,00 63.000 66%

FESTIVALS 2 Norge NO 19.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Poland PL 336.000,00 41.000 12%

FESTIVALS 2 Portugal PT 136.000,00 101.000 74%

FESTIVALS 2 Romania RO 105.000,00 35.000 33%

FESTIVALS 2 Serbia RS 235.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Sverige SE 137.000,00 75.000 55%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovenia SI 79.000,00 79.000 100%

FESTIVALS 2 Slovakia SK 81.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 Turkey TR 214.000,00
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FESTIVALS 2 Ukraine UA 19.000,00

FESTIVALS 2 United Kingdom UK 159.000,00 63.000 40%

Sum: 5.906.240 1.751.000 30%
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